FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL
OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response... 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Typ	e Responses)													
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * SMITH BRYAN SCOTT			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol SONIC AUTOMOTIVE INC [SAH]							5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)X Director 10% Owner					
C/O SON	IC AUTO	MOTIVE, INC		3. Date of 12/28/2		iest Tr	ansac	tion (Month/l	Day/Year)		X_Officer (g	ive title below) Pres	oth sident and CS0	er (specify below	7)
				4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)							6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
(City		(State)	(Zip)			Ta	able I	- Non-Deriv	ative Secur	ities Acquir	ed, Dispose	d of, or Ben	neficially Own	ıed	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)			2A. Deemed Execution Date, in			3. Transaction (Code (Instr. 8)		S. Securities Acquired A) or Disposed of (D) Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (A) or Amount (D) Price		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		Beneficially 6 ded I	Ownership of Form: EDirect (D)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership Instr. 4)	
Reminder: F	Report on a so	eparate line for eac		Derivativ	e Sec	curitie	es Acq	Persons contain form dis	s who resped in this factoring in this factoring is seed of, or B	urrently val	ot required id OMB co	l to respor	nd unless th		474 (9-02)
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		3A. Deemed Execution Date,	4. Transaction Code		5.		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and of Underlyi Securities (Instr. 3 and	ng	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect	(Instr. 4)
				Code	V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares				
Class B Common Stock	<u>(1)</u>	12/28/2012		G	V	0 (2)		(1)	(1)	Class A Common Stock	(2)	(2)	900,765 (2	I I	by Trus
Class B Common Stock	<u>(1)</u>	12/28/2012		J		0 (3)		(1)	(1)	Class A Common Stock	(3)	(3)	900,765	J I	by LLC
Class B Common Stock	<u>(1)</u>	12/28/2012		J		0 (4)		(1)	<u>(1)</u>	Class A Common Stock	<u>(4)</u>	<u>(4)</u>	900,765 (4	J I	by Trus
Class B Common Stock	<u>(1)</u>							(1)	(1)	Class A Common Stock	900,765		900,765	I	by LLC
Class B Common Stock	(1)	12/28/2012		G	V		0 (5)	(1)	(1)	Class A Common Stock	(5)	<u>(5)</u>	900,765	J I	by Childre
Class B Common Stock	(1)	12/28/2012		G	V		0 (6)	(1)	(1)	Class A Common Stock	(6)	<u>(6)</u>	900,765	I I	by LLC and Trust
Class B Common Stock	(1)							(1)	(1)	Class A Common Stock	76,110		76,110	D	

Class B Common Stock	(1)	12/31/2012	G	V	0 (8)	(1)	<u>(1)</u>	Class A Common Stock	(8)	<u>(8)</u>	900,765 (8)	I	by SFC
Class B Common Stock	<u>(1)</u>	01/02/2013	G	V	0 (8)	(1)	(1)	Class A Common Stock	<u>(8)</u>	<u>(8)</u>	900,765 (8)	I	by SFC

Reporting Owners

	Relationships							
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
SMITH BRYAN SCOTT C/O SONIC AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 4401 COLWICK ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28211	X		President and CSO					

Signatures

/s/ Stephen K. Coss, as Attorney-in-Fact	01/02/2013
Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Shares of Sonic Automotive, Inc.'s Class B Common Stock are convertible into shares of Sonic Automotive, Inc.'s Class A Common Stock on a 1-for-1 basis at the option of the reporting person and there is no expiration date.
- The reporting person is a co-trustee and beneficiary of O. Bruton Smith Family Irrevocable Trust dated December 11, 2012 (the "Trust"), which received a 3.1685% interest in OBS Holdings, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("Holdings") from Mr. O. Bruton Smith by gift. Holdings is an indirect holder of 8,881,250 shares of Sonic Automotive, Inc.'s Class B Common Stock. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of shares held by the Trust, SFC and interests in Holdings, except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein
- (3) Reflects purchase of an 11.8819% interest in Holdings by OBS Family, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("Family"), of which the reporting person and his three siblings each own a 25% equity interest. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of shares held by Family, except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- (4) Reflects purchase of an 11.8315% interest in Holdings by the Trust.
- (5) The reporting person gifted a 0.5% interest in BWI (defined below) to each of his three minor children.
- (6) The reporting person transferred a 17.5% interest in BWI (defined below) to his wife, as trustee for the Rollins GST Trust u/a/d 12/12/12.
- (7) The reporting person gifted 900,765 shares of Sonic Automotive, Inc.'s Class B Common Stock to BWI Financial, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("BWI"). The reporting person is the sole manager and a member of BWI.
- (8) The reporting person received a gift of less than 1.0% of the outstanding stock of Sonic Financial Corporation ("SFC") from Mr. O. Bruton Smith. SFC holds directly 8,881,250 shares of Sonic Automotive, Inc.'s Class B Common Stock.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all by these presents, that the undersigned hereby constitutes and appoints each of Stephen K. Coss, Esq. and Christian G. Saffer, or either of them signing singly, and with full power of s

- (1) prepare, execute in the undersigned's name and on the undersigned's behalf, and submit to the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") a Form ID, including amendments thereto, and
- (2) execute for and on behalf of the undersigned, beneficial ownership reports on Schedules 13D and/or 13G in accordance with Section 13 of the Exchange Act and the rules thereunder;
- (3) execute for and on behalf of the undersigned, reports on Forms 3, 4, and 5 in accordance with Section 16(a) of the Exchange Act and the rules thereunder;
- (4) do and perform any and all acts for and on behalf of the undersigned which may be necessary or desirable to complete and execute any such schedules or forms, complete and execute any
- (5) take any other action of any type whatsoever in connection with the foregoing which, in the opinion of such attorney-in-fact, may be of benefit to, in the best interest of, or legally require

 The undersigned hereby grants to each such attorney-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform any and every act and thing whatsoever requisite, necessary, or proper to be done in

 This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until the undersigned is no longer required to file any such schedules or forms with respect to the undersigned's holdings of

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 13th day of December, 2012.

/s/ B. Scott Smith Signature

B. Scott Smith Print Name

\\DC - 57385/2 - #1301253 v1

\\DC - 57385/2 - #1301253 v1